Appropriations Act, the capacity 
reduction loan (the Reduction Loan) 
shall be amortized over a thirty (30) year 
term. The Reduction Loan’s original 
principal amount may not exceed the 
amount approved by the subsector. The 
subsector has currently approved a loan 
of two million seven hundred thousand 
dollars ($2,700,000). Subsector Members 
acknowledge that in the event payments 
made under the Reduction Plan are 
insufficient to repay the actual loan, the 
term of repayment shall be extended by 
NMFS until the loan is paid in full. 
Repayment calculations and records